Annex to the Expert Assessment
No. G 328-2 of 2023-09-05
Note: The English text is a translation of the German original. In case of any discrepancy, the German version is valid only. Page 1 of 2
1 Scope of application
1.1 The safety switch with forced actuation, type HZ, basically consists of spring-loaded, double-
break tactile contacts.
1.2 The slight transverse movement of the contacts ensures that they are self-cleaning. The housing
of the switch consists of two housing parts, which are firmly connected to each other via 11

•	 mounting brackets made of metal for secure fixation
•	 as option with UL-marking
Bestellangaben / order information codes:
HZ	 Sperrmittelschalter für Hakenriegel
	 switch for locking mechanism for hook bolt
05.09.2023
chen-w7
Rundstempel
25
1
Hans & Jos. Kronenberg GmbH05/2023
Türschalter / door contacts
HZ Sperrmittelschalter für Hakenriegel
switch for locking mechanism for hook bolt
Technische Daten:
technical data:
Normen	 EN 81-20, EN 81-50, EN 60947-5-1
Schaltleistung	 Ui = 500 V	 Ith = 6 A	 Uimp = 4 kV
	 AC-15:	 Ue = 230 V	 Ie = 2 A	 DC-13:	 Ue = 200 V	 Ie = 2 A
Kurzschlussfestigkeit	 T10 A    F 16 A
Kontaktwerkstoff	 Feinsilber
Betätigungskraft	 Anfangskraft 0,5 N	 Endkraft 2,0 N
Anschluss	 über Schraubklemme max. 2,5 mm2, unverlierbar
Schutzart	 IP20
Umgebungstemperatur	 -30 °C bis +80 °C
Einbaulage	 beliebig
Gewicht	 20 g
norms	 EN 81-20, EN 81-50, EN 60947-5-1
switching capacity	 Ui = 500 V	 Ith = 6 A	 Uimp = 4 kV
	 AC-15:	 Ue = 230 V	 Ie = 2 A	 DC-13:	 Ue = 200 V	 Ie = 2 A
short-circuit capacity	 T10 A    F 16 A
contact material	 fine silver
actuation force	 initial force 0.5 N	 ultimate force 2.0 N
connection	 by screw terminal max. 2.5 mm2, captive
level of protection	 IP20
ambient air temperature	 -30 °C up to +80 °C
installation position 	 any
weight	 20 g
Zubehör / accessories:
PZ18 	 Kontaktbrücke, Höhe 18 mm / contact bridge, height 18 mm
PZ21 	 Kontaktbrücke, Höhe 21 mm / contact bridge, height 21 mm
PZ-U1	 Unterlage, 1 mm dick für PZ18, PZ21 / pad, 1 mm thick for PZ18, PZ21
PZ-U5	 Unterlage, 5 mm dick für PZ18, PZ21 / pad, 5 mm thick for PZ18, PZ21
05.09.2023
chen-w7
Rundstempel
26 Hans & Jos. Kronenberg GmbH 05/2023
Türschalter / door contacts
HZ Sperrmittelschalter für Hakenriegel
switch for locking mechanism for hook bolt
Geräteabmessungen / device dimensions:
A5	 Kabeleinführung zweiadrig, max. ø 6 mm
	 cable entry twin core, max. ø 6 mm
D3	 Abisolation der Anschlussleitung
	 stripping of connection cable
PZ	 Kontaktbrücke PZ18 oder PZ21
	 contact bridge PZ18 or PZ21
Kabeleinführung / cable entry: